

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 106 of 2026****XYZ versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

19/01/2026	Mr. Hari Agrawal, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.L. for the State. Learned Counsel appearing for the State prays time to file reply. Call for the case diary. As prayed, list the matter in week commencing 23.02.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	