

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No.106 of 2026**

XYZ **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

Order Sheet

25/02/2026	Shri Hari Agrawal, counsel for the Applicant. Shri Vinod Tekam, G.A for the State/Non-Applicant No.1. Shri Agrawal is directed to inform this Court, with reference to paragraph-2 of the application filed under Section 193(9) of the BNSS, regarding the handing over of the pen drive and to clearly specify the exact date on which it was handed over, the place where it was handed over and the name and designation of the person to whom it was delivered. Reply on behalf of the State has already been filed. Post this case in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge